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Demands of (be All India Kendriya Vidyalaya Teachers' Association

*107. SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR
SAHU: SHRI ASHOK
NATH VERMA :7

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether he has received a copy of the open letter to the Prime Minister written by the General Secretary, All Inida Kendriya Vidyalaya Teachers' Association;

(b) if so, what are the details of the issues raised therein; and

(c) what is the stand of Government on each of these issues?

THE MINISTER OF HUMAN RE-
SOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRI ARJUN
SINGH): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) and (c) Besides some references to routine administrative matters, the letter speaks of non-implementation of Joint Consultative Machinery and of the recommendations of Chattopadhyay Commission. It also refers to non-represe” tion of employees on the Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan and its Board of Governors. There is mention of resort to constitutional agitation if the grievances are not redressed. While Government have taken decisions on the recommendations of the Chattopadhyay Commission, the Government is always prepared to discuss with the employees any genuine grievance so that reasonable solution could be arrived at.
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SHRI SARADA MOHANTY; Mr. Chairman, Sir, I want to know from the Minister whether teachers have been transferred to place's where there are no vacancies. There is a demand from the teachers association that this may be revoked. I want to know from the Minister whether the Government is going to accept the demand made by the association.

SHRI ARJUN SINGH: Sir, on the question of transfer, there fe a guideline. Ji any particular case is brought to me, then, I will certainly look into it and se© that justice is done. If any special treatment is required Hut will also ba done.

Wt AT i ¢ AT
awrafs S, et 3 wgefa
¥ ot AT gar 97 fem av, wAH
WL FwA &7 Ar P
ff @Y7 a3 gag & ard wgr 2
f& froix faqr aar 2 @ @ fotay
¥ qam ¥ To frgafyal s @
ena ArRfaa fear ar, =¥ gay ¥
AT w37 gz g 5 far FagaPry
o M Y a7 F e mrsiTA
fear mar & 9T ATEFIT FT oeM0 famre & otr e s famnfadl & qTHIT dgwg &7

ot awT fag : w2, ¥ gv T
IAr | qrady oY, FOIL |

[RAJYA SABHA]

to Question 20

ot HET SETW Rty ;WO
wea a9z & f& 9 @ew wx fear §
AATHT F wErafwa § gatd ey
Stowr s faudy afafafy s
qr@ st e 9§ & Y Froqre
ywnsnm wavws ford g sawy faprfeai &Y ang s & gy ¥
ney 7z "9y frar ¢ & AT ¥
faotw Bt faar &, @AY S faiw fog s § agi & W A e ¥
W, IIFT AT erA graieg war & fx zad 3o famwfaat §
% g frgufaa & #@9g § FEAr
Frgar g & aoere @ wr afwar g? sar sy B? AW, FTW aF
g Hgg ¥ W@ fewm &
Far ?

ot o Yag 2 mROOy garafy gy, oF foig % & & -
qu @q W AN qd g, FEY faewtfet oY wrEw AT & 0 oqe
& ¥ g8 ¢ fawin gy =mwr &
afpa ofz o feowfaai & fower quTa G & gErEdT ¥ ar ReAarawl
F 49T qgar € v s fagufaay gt famre W H 9@
gamar g -9 PR G
ST §

seargwas g gr, e fewwt g et ¥ d3aifw arEmAl
w7 Perega Y m@mEws €
&t ag wwr ¢ f5 oReR wat ¥
g o wedt & st 9 ¥
faares §, agl 9T wORTQ FHwT€


21 Oral Answers

§ et St & amar agar &
AT 3w qig ¥ fagma g Faradi
#1 T meAEt Fr A€ Y
T f& @ arew fifg s o«
ygfaa wfgal % a==i *v e
¥ asilt ¥ wAOEd 5% ¢

S oawx fag : wg ar A
g &7 i & Tg v and &§
gar @ g @r & ar sy fafeg
=g ¥ fwar svoar

*108. [The questioners (Shri Chattu-ranan Mishra and Shri Jagadish Jani) were absent.
For answer vide col, 41-42 infra].

*109. [The questioner {Shri Harvendra Singh Hanspal) was absent. For answer, vide col. 42-43 infra].

SHRI PRAGADA KOTAIAH; Sir, I put the question.

MR. CHAIRMAN: You cannot put

the question on behalf of somebodyelse. tThe question was actually asked on the floor of the House by Shri Ajit P. K. Jogi.
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THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF PARLIAMENTARY AF-
FAIRS AND THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF LAW, JUSTICE AND
COMPANY AFFAIRS (SHRI
RANGARAJAN KUMARA-MANGALAM):
(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) and (c) The Representation of the People Act, 1951, has been amended by inserting section 61A enabling the use of electronic machines. The design of the electronic voting machines was finalised and two public sector undertakings have already started producing machines. So far, 1,50,444 machines have been acquired at a cost of around Rs. I 75.25 crores. These machines have been distributed among the State Governments and the Union Territories.

It is proposed to use the electronic voting machines in all bye-elections and countermanded election, which may be held after 1st October, 1991. It is expected that after five years, these machines will be used in

all elections.

(d) A statement is placed on the Table of the House.

